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PROGRAM ISSUE ADDRESSED PGM TITLE DESCRIPTION OF PROGRAMMING TO ADDRESS ISSUE TIME/DATE DURATION

Newport Winter
Festival

Littleton School Board
Candidates

St. Johnsbury Water
Leak

John
Rice

John
Rice

John
Rice

Interview: Rick Ufford – Chase, about the Newport Winter
Festival, events and venues plus a fireworks display

Discussion: Up coming school board candidates and who
they are and what they stand for.

Ice Dam created water leak to residential area

8:10 –
8:20a
2/26/22

5:10 –
5:16
3/1/22

7:10-7:13
3/8/22

10 mins

6 Mins 42
secs

3 Min


