QUARTERLY ISSUES & ANSWERS –WMTK / WSTJ / WIKE 1st QUARTER 2022

WMTK-FM / WSTJ-FM / WIKE-AM QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

PROGRAM ISSUE ADDRESSED	PGM TITLE	DESCRIPTION OF PROGRAMMING TO ADDRESS ISSUE	TIME/DATE	DURATION
Newport Winter	John	Interview: Rick Ufford – Chase, about the Newport Winter	8:10 –	10 mins
Festival	Rice	Festival, events and venues plus a fireworks display	8:20a	
			2/26/22	
				6 Mins 42
	John	Discussion: Up coming school board candidates and who	5:10 –	secs
Littleton School Board	Rice	they are and what they stand for.	5:16	
Candidates			3/1/22	
St. Johnsbury Water	John	Ice Dam created water leak to residential area	7:10-7:13	3 Min
Leak	Rice		3/8/22	